President of the Borough of Brooklyn, be amended to read as follows: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 4.7 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($350,000), for the purpose of providing 
meats for the construction of a new women's prison in Raymond street ; the construc-
tion, in connection therewith of an administration building for the Raymond Street 
Jail; the painting of cells and interior walls of the present men's prison and the mak-

[...]

tionment May 24, 1907, which reads as follows: 

"'Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) for the purpose of
providing means for the construction of a new women's prison in Raymond street; 
the construction, in connection therewith, of an administration building for the Ray-
inond Street Jail; the painting of cells and interior walls of the present men's prison,

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not 
exceeding seven thousand one hundred dollars ($7,100) for the purchase of property 
for a corporation yard for the use of the Bureau of Sewers, Borough of Brooklyn, 
located on Thirty-eighth street and Fifth a~•enue, and for surveys and for the ex-
antination of title thereto; that when authority therefor shall have been obtained 
from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding seven thousand one hundred dollars 
($7,100), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

No. 880. 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment, City of New York, 

Office of the Secretary, No. 277 Broadway, 
June 8, 1908. 	J 

lion. PAT;(ICK F. McGOWAN, President, Board of Aldermen:

[...]

President, Borough of Manhattan. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8, section IE8 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested to authorize the 
Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) for the purpose of replenishing the appropriation, President of the 
Borough of Manhattan, Maintenance of Asphalt Pavements, including Fire Burns, 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

On motion of Alderman Dowling the Board proceeded to the order of business of